# Application for the Mamingwey Burn Society

## Thomas W. and Ellora M. Hart Memorial Scholarship

Name:	Age:
Address:	Postal Code
Phone: Home	Cell
Email:	
Are you a Burn Survivor? Yes	_No
Are you related to a Burn Survivor?	Yes No
If yes, please provide their name:	Relationship:
Have you received this scholarship in	the past? YesNo
Name of Post-Secondary Institution y	you are registered for:
Type of Study or course name:	
Please briefly explain why this study/plan for the future.	course is of interest to you and provide an outline of you

Please return this form with proof of registration at the institution to:

Mamingwey Burn Society, 252 Rive Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3L 0B4 Attention: Barbara-Anne Hodge Direct inquiries to (431) 482-1844

### **Deadline is July 31**

### The Mamingwey Burn Society

### Thomas W. and Ellora M. Hart Memorial Scholarship

#### **Criteria:**

**Who** – The Scholarship is open to any burn survivor or family member of a burn survivor who is continuing their education beyond high school and is a current or former resident of Manitoba, Canada. There is no maximum number of applicants. The funds available for each year will be equally divided amongst the successful applicants. The maximum amount awarded to any one applicant will be \$500.

**What** – The fund will be used to assist with the financing of continued education beyond the high school level (any university, college, trade school or other post-secondary study).

**Timing** – Applications will be available on the Mamingwey Burn Society's website on June 15th. The deadline for consideration in a given year is July 31. The applicants will be notified and the scholarships will be granted by September 20 of that year.

### **Applications:**

Information that needs to be completed on the application: Name, address, phone number and email address; if the applicant is a burn survivor or relative of a burn survivor and who that burn survivor is; the name of institution where enrolled; proof of enrollment; brief explanation of why that course is of interest to you and outline of plans for the future.

If proof of enrollment cannot be provided at the time the scholarship application is submitted, then please ensure that your acceptance documents are submitted by the July 31 deadline in order for your application to be considered.

All applicants will be considered if the above criteria are met. Members of the Hart family and members of the Mamingwey Burn Society's planning committee are allowed to apply.

### **Awarding the Scholarship:**

A panel of three members of the Mamingwey Burn Society will decide who the successful applicants are each year. One member on this panel will be a member of the Hart family.

All selected applicants will be asked to attend the annual Mamingwey Burn Society Conference which takes place in October of each year. They will be asked to attend so they can be recognized by the Society as scholarship recipients. We also request that each successful applicant consent to having a photograph posted on the Mamingwey Burn Society's website.

### **Funding:**

As decided by the Mamingwey Burn Society, the funds for the Thomas W. and Ellora M. Hart Memorial Scholarship will be renewed in part by proceeds of the Silent Auction that is held each year at the annual conference.